

SB218_J.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB24-218 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 38, line 22, strike "\$607,478" and
- 2 substitute "\$420,500".
- 3 Page 38, line 27, strike "\$561,058" and substitute "\$382,670".
- 4 Page 39, line 1, strike "5.0 FTE;" and substitute "3.5 FTE;".
- 5 Page 39, line 2, strike "\$46,420" and substitute "\$37,830".

** ** ** ** **